

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Office of the Pirojpur Pourashava District:Pirojpur www.lged.gov.bd



Date: 04-04-2024

Memo No-Pir/Pou/2023-2024/1198

e-Re-Tender Notice No-08/2023-2024(OTM)

e-ReTender will be invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for procurement of

Tender	Package No	Description	Online Tender	On-line Tender
ID No.			Notice	Closing Date
			Publication date	
969484	LGCRRP/Pirojpur/2023-	Rehabilitation of Shekh para road by	08-04-2024	18-04-2024
	24/W-03.	RCC start from Shekh bari Mosque to by		
	21/ 1/ 03.	pass R & H road in ward no-05, under		
		Pirojpur Pourashava (Ch 0.00-600.00m)		
		Type of work RCC		
969492	LGCRRP/Pirojpur/2023-	Rehabilitation by Extending of water	08-04-2024	18-04-2024
	24/W-08.	distribution Pipe line at different Place,		
	2 ., ,, 00.	under Pirojpur Pourashava. (Ch.0.00-		
		4600.00)		

This is an online Tender, where only e-Re-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Re-Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for last selling/downloading the e-Re-Tender Documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches.

(Dhruba Lal Datta Banik)

Executive Engineer Pirojpur Pourashava Pirojpur,

Date: 04 -04-2024

Memo No-Pir/Pure/2023-2024/

Copy forward for information and necessary action to :-

- 01. Secretary, LGRD, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 02. Divisional Commissioner, Barisal.
- 03. Deputy Commissioner, Pirojpur
- 04. Project Director, LGCRRP, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 05 . Mayor, Pirojpur Pourashava, Pirojpur
- 06 Executive Engineer, LGED Pirojpur
- 07 .Councilor(All), Pirojpur i Pourashava, Pirojpur
- 08 .Poura Nirbahi karmokarta, Pirojpur i Pourashava, Pirojpur
- 09. Account Officer, Pirojpur Pourashava, Pirojpur
- 10. Editor (a) The Daily Swadesh Pratidin, 10, Taher Tower Gulshan Circle-2, Dhaka. Editor (b) The Daily Times of Bangladesh,35/A(2nd Floor) Monipuri Para,Sangsad Aveneue, Dhaka. Editor (c) The Daily Gramer Samaj, Gopal Krishna Super Market, 1St floor, Club road, Pirojpur
- 11. Notice Board. Pirojpur Pourashava.

(Dhruba Lal Datta Banik)

Executive Engineer Pirojpur Pourashava Pirojpur